Leicestershire County Council - Works in progress planned over the 10 days from December 7, 2025
Please note these lists are only up to date as of the time they are created, they will not contain information on emergency works and start and finish dates may alter; for the most accurate information please use https://one.network/

PARISH

Oadby

Road Name (USRN)

BEAUFORT WAY (29200050)

COOMBE RISE (29200157)

EYNSFORD CLOSE (29200228)

FAIRSTONE HILL (29200231)

GARTREE ROAD (29200256)

Oadby and Wigston

WORKS_DESC

CLEAR BLOCKAGE IN FOOTWAY. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

DEFECT - REPAIR POOR REINSTATEMENT. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

Defect CLO - Remedial Rein by CLO. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

CW 46.68m2 - Carriageway deterioration x8 please patch:1.)
0.4m x 1.6m2.) 3.5m x 1.3m 3.) 8.1m x 3.5m4.) 1.7m x 0.8m5.)
1.7m x 0.9m6.) 4.4m x 1.9m7.) 1.2m x 0.6m =0.72  1.5mx
0.5m = 0.75 ( L shape measured in two parts) Total coverage for
.7)=1.47m8.) 0.7 x 0.6m (CWAY Deterioration)

FOOTWAY TO BE PERMANENTLY REINSTATED. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

Footway patch 27.9m2. . .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

Urgent footway closure to make safe due to deteriortion..
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

Organisation
(customer contact
number)

CITYFIBRE

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

Estimated
Start Date

12/9/2025

12/9/2025

12/14/2025

12/11/2025

12/12/2025

12/11/2025

11/27/2025

Expected
End Date

12/9/2025

12/9/2025

12/14/2025

12/11/2025

12/12/2025

12/11/2025

12/17/2025

TRAFFIC_NAME

No Carriageway Incursion

Some Carriageway Incursion

No Carriageway Incursion

Road Closure

No Carriageway Incursion

Traffic Control (Stop/Go Boards)

No Carriageway Incursion



Leicestershire County Council - Works in progress planned over the 10 days from December 7, 2025
Please note these lists are only up to date as of the time they are created, they will not contain information on emergency works and start and finish dates may alter; for the most accurate information please use https://one.network/

PARISH
Oadby

Road Name (USRN)

GLEN ROAD (29200269)

KENILWORTH DRIVE (29200353)

MANOR ROAD (29200421)

QUEEN STREET (29200519)

RICHMOND WAY (29200534)

SEAGRAVE DRIVE (29200563)

Oadby and Wigston

WORKS_DESC

S278 Improvement scheme lane alterations on roundabout at
AB Glen Road/ Florence Wragg Way.

DEFECT - REPAIR POOR REINSTATEMENT. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

OADBY V9089 - Build 1 D127960 - BLOCKAGES — Excavate
onto BT ducts for the clearance of duct blockages in to facilitate
spine cabling works.

RECTIFY DEFECT OVERBANDING ONLY

investigation of toby on footway. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

REMEDIAL REINSTATEMENT. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

DEFECT - REPAIR POOR REINSTATEMENT. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

Organisation
(customer contact
number)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

BT

(0800 800150)

CITYFIBRE

CITYFIBRE

CITYFIBRE

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

Estimated
Start Date

10/31/2025

12/9/2025

12/10/2025

12/14/2025

12/10/2025

12/9/2025

12/11/2025

Expected
End Date

2/1/2026

12/9/2025

12/12/2025

12/15/2025

12/10/2025

12/9/2025

12/12/2025

TRAFFIC_NAME

Lane Closure

Traffic Control (Give and Take)

No Carriageway Incursion

Temporary Obstruction 15
Minutes Delay

No Carriageway Incursion

No Carriageway Incursion

No Carriageway Incursion



Leicestershire County Council - Works in progress planned over the 10 days from December 7, 2025
Please note these lists are only up to date as of the time they are created, they will not contain information on emergency works and start and finish dates may alter; for the most accurate information please use https://one.network/

Oadby and Wigston

Organisation

(customer contact | Estimated Expected
PARISH Road Name (USRN) WORKS_DESC ) number) Start Date End Date TRAFFIC_NAME
Oadby SEAGRAVE DRIVE (29200563)

SEVERN TRENT WATER
Short Comm pipe Renew 25mm. . LTD

Footway closure: Pedestrian walkway will be provided 12/1012025 12/11/2025 Some Carriageway Incursion
(0800 783 4444)
Excavating in footway to lay ducting for new telecoms cabling as BT
STEVENSTONE CLOSE (29200598) part of a new service connection. . 12/12/2025 12/16/2025 No Carriageway Incursion
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided (0800 800150)
OADBY V9089 - Build 1 D127961 - BLOCKAGES — Excavate
onto BT ducts for the clearance of duct blockages in to facilitate BT ) .
STOUGHTON DRIVE SOUTH (29200600) spine cabling works 12/10/2025 12/12/2025 No Carriageway Incursion
p g WOTKS... . ) . (0800 800150)
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided
OADBY V9089 - Build 1 D128884 - BLOCKAGES — Excavate BT
onto BT dgcts for the clearance of duct blockages in to facilitate 12/10/2025 1211212025 No Carriageway Incursion
spine cabling works.. . (0800 800150)
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided
WESTERN POWER
DISTRIBUTION
STOUGHTON ROAD (29200601) New supply (MIDLANDS) 12/15/2025 12/17/2025 No Carriageway Incursion
(0800 096 3080)
WESTERN POWER
Urgent excavation in highway to locate and repair LV cable DISTRIBUTION
SWALE CLOSE (29200608) fault.. . (MIDLANDS) 12/1/2025 12/8/2025 Some Carriageway Incursion

Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided
(0800 096 3080)

Excavating in footway to lay ducting for new telecoms cabling as BT
WHEATLAND CLOSE (29200679) part of a new service connection. . 12/12/2025 12/16/2025 Some Carriageway Incursion
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided (0800 800150)



Leicestershire County Council - Works in progress planned over the 10 days from December 7, 2025
Please note these lists are only up to date as of the time they are created, they will not contain information on emergency works and start and finish dates may alter; for the most accurate information please use https://one.network/

PARISH
Oadby

Wigston

Road Name (USRN)

WIGSTON ROAD (29200685)

ALFRETON ROAD (29200008)

BAINBRIDGE ROAD (29200034)

BURGESS STREET (29200110)

CASTLETON ROAD (29200130)

COLLATON ROAD (29200152)

Oadby and Wigston

WORKS_DESC

OADBY V9045 - Build 1 D127973 - BLOCKAGES - Excavate

onto BT ducts for the clearance of duct blockages in to facilitate

spine cabling works.. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

Urgent excavation in highway to locate and repair LV cable fault

Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

REMEDIAL REINSTATEMENT. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

FOOTWAY 6MM 0.8 X 0.4 FOOTWAY 6MM 1 x 0.5. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

COUNCIL DEFECT - Dig out and reinstate tarmac footway for
council issued defect.. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

FOOTWAY 6MM 1.5x 0.9

Footway patching.
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

Organisation

(customer contact

number)

@

T
(0800 800150)

WESTERN POWER
DISTRIBUTION
(MIDLANDS)

(0800 096 3080)

CITYFIBRE

WESTERN POWER
DISTRIBUTION
(MIDLANDS)

(0800 096 3080)

WESTERN POWER
DISTRIBUTION
(MIDLANDS)

(0800 096 3080)

WESTERN POWER
DISTRIBUTION
(MIDLANDS)

(0800 096 3080)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

Estimated
Start Date

12/10/2025

12/4/2025

12/9/2025

12/8/2025

12/17/2025

12/8/2025

12/12/2025

Expected
End Date

12/12/2025

12/10/2025

12/9/2025

12/10/2025

12/18/2025

12/10/2025

12/12/2025

TRAFFIC_NAME

Some Carriageway Incursion

Traffic Control (Give and Take)

Traffic Control (Give and Take)

No Carriageway Incursion

No Carriageway Incursion

No Carriageway Incursion

Traffic Control (Stop/Go Boards)



Leicestershire County Council - Works in progress planned over the 10 days from December 7, 2025
Please note these lists are only up to date as of the time they are created, they will not contain information on emergency works and start and finish dates may alter; for the most accurate information please use https://one.network/

PARISH
Wigston

Road Name (USRN)

DORSET AVENUE (29200195)

DURNFORD ROAD (29200204)

ESTORIL AVENUE (29200225)

HARROGATE WAY (29200303)

HOMESTEAD DRIVE (29200329)

KIRKDALE ROAD (29200370)

Oadby and Wigston

WORKS_DESC

Interim to perm of fw reinstatement NNO37839

Excavate in footway to clear blockage for customer connection. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

RECTIFY DEFECTS OVERBANDING ONLY

REMEDIAL REINSTATEMENT. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

COUNCIL DEFECT - Path edging to be fitted along footpath and
grass verge for council issued defect

REMEDIAL WORKS TO RECTIFY FAILED REINSTATEMENT
IDENTIFIED IN COUNCIL DEFECT - DIG OUT CURRENT
ROAD CROSSING AND RELAY 5.5 X 0.4 CW 10MM

Defect CLO - Remedial Rein by CLO

Organisation
(customer contact
number)

VIRGIN MEDIA

(0345 454 1111)

VIRGIN MEDIA
(0345 454 1111)

CITYFIBRE

CITYFIBRE

WESTERN POWER
DISTRIBUTION
(MIDLANDS)

(0800 096 3080)

WESTERN POWER
DISTRIBUTION
(MIDLANDS)

(0800 096 3080)

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

Estimated
Start Date

12/11/2025

12/5/2025

12/14/2025

12/9/2025

12/17/2025

12/10/2025

12/12/2025

Expected
End Date

12/12/2025

12/9/2025

12/15/2025

12/9/2025

12/18/2025

12/12/2025

12/15/2025

TRAFFIC_NAME

No Carriageway Incursion

No Carriageway Incursion

Temporary Obstruction 15
Minutes Delay

No Carriageway Incursion

No Carriageway Incursion

Traffic Control (Two-Way
Signals)

No Carriageway Incursion



Leicestershire County Council - Works in progress planned over the 10 days from December 7, 2025
Please note these lists are only up to date as of the time they are created, they will not contain information on emergency works and start and finish dates may alter; for the most accurate information please use https://one.network/

PARISH
Wigston

Road Name (USRN)

LAMPORT CLOSE (29200374)

LYON CLOSE (29200413)

MARSTOWN AVENUE (29200429)

NORFOLK ROAD (29200470)

OADBY ROAD (29200477)

TIMBER STREET (29200632)

Oadby and Wigston

WORKS_DESC

Defect CLO - Remedial Rein by CLO. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

Patch footway 9m x 2m and reset BT inspection cover. Small
repair needed on base.

Defect CLO - Remedial Rein by CLO. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

COUNCIL DEFECT - Dig out and reinstate patch in tarmac
footway for council issued defect. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

RECTIFY DEFECTS OVERBANDING ONLY. .
Footway closure: Pedestrian walkway will be provided

* DEFECT REMEDIAL CLO RENEW 6MM FOOTWAY PATCH
TO SPEC. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

n/a

Organisation
(customer contact
number)

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

WESTERN POWER
DISTRIBUTION
(MIDLANDS)

(0800 096 3080)

CITYFIBRE

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

Estimated
Start Date

12/9/2025

12/13/2025

12/12/2025

12/17/2025

12/14/2025

12/11/2025

12/8/2025

Expected
End Date

12/10/2025

12/13/2025

12/12/2025

12/18/2025

12/15/2025

12/12/2025

12/14/2025

TRAFFIC_NAME

Some Carriageway Incursion

Traffic Control (Give and Take)

Some Carriageway Incursion

No Carriageway Incursion

Temporary Obstruction 15
Minutes Delay

Some Carriageway Incursion

Some Carriageway Incursion



Leicestershire County Council - Works in progress planned over the 10 days from December 7, 2025

Please note these lists are only up to date as of the time they are created, they will not contain information on emergency works and start and finish dates may alter; for the most accurate information please use https://one.network/

Oadby and Wigston

Organisation
(customer contact  Estimated
PARISH Road Name (USRN) WORKS_DESC number) Start Date
Wigston
LEICESTERSHIRE
WILLOW PARK DRIVE (29200688) 1180m2 Footway Patching COUNTY COUNCIL 1111712025

(0116 3052163)

Expected
End Date

1/5/2026

TRAFFIC_NAME

Traffic Control (Give and Take)



	Roadworks weekly update Oadby and Wigston

