PARISH	Road Name (USRN)	WORKS_DESC	Organisation (customer contact number)	Estimated Start Date	Expected End Date	TRAFFIC_NAME
Oadby	BEAUFORT WAY (29200050)	CLEAR BLOCKAGE IN FOOTWAY Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	CITYFIBRE	12/9/2025	12/9/2025	No Carriageway Incursion
	COOMBE RISE (29200157)	DEFECT - REPAIR POOR REINSTATEMENT Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD (0800 783 4444)	12/9/2025	12/9/2025	Some Carriageway Incursion
		Defect CLO - Remedial Rein by CLO Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD (0800 783 4444)	12/14/2025	12/14/2025	No Carriageway Incursion
	EYNSFORD CLOSE (29200228)	CW 46.68m2 - Carriageway deterioration x8 please patch:1.) 0.4m x 1.6m2.) 3.5m x 1.3m 3.) 8.1m x 3.5m4.) 1.7m x 0.8m5.) 1.7m x 0.9m6.) 4.4m x 1.9m7.) 1.2m x 0.6m = 0.72	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	12/11/2025	12/11/2025	Road Closure
	FAIRSTONE HILL (29200231)	FOOTWAY TO BE PERMANENTLY REINSTATED Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD (0800 783 4444)	12/12/2025	12/12/2025	No Carriageway Incursion
	GARTREE ROAD (29200256)	Footway patch 27.9m2 Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	12/11/2025	12/11/2025	Traffic Control (Stop/Go Boards)
		Urgent footway closure to make safe due to deteriortion Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	11/27/2025	12/17/2025	No Carriageway Incursion

PARISH	Road Name (USRN)	WORKS_DESC	Organisation (customer contact number)	Estimated Start Date	Expected End Date	TRAFFIC_NAME
Oadby	GLEN ROAD (29200269)	S278 Improvement scheme lane alterations on roundabout at A6 Glen Road/ Florence Wragg Way.	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	10/31/2025	2/1/2026	Lane Closure
	KENILWORTH DRIVE (29200353)	DEFECT - REPAIR POOR REINSTATEMENT Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD (0800 783 4444)	12/9/2025	12/9/2025	Traffic Control (Give and Take)
	MANOR ROAD (29200421)	OADBY V9089 - Build 1 D127960 - BLOCKAGES – Excavate onto BT ducts for the clearance of duct blockages in to facilitate spine cabling works.	BT (0800 800150)	12/10/2025	12/12/2025	No Carriageway Incursion
	QUEEN STREET (29200519)	RECTIFY DEFECT OVERBANDING ONLY	CITYFIBRE	12/14/2025	12/15/2025	Temporary Obstruction 15 Minutes Delay
	RICHMOND WAY (29200534)	investigation of toby on footway Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	CITYFIBRE	12/10/2025	12/10/2025	No Carriageway Incursion
		REMEDIAL REINSTATEMENT Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	CITYFIBRE	12/9/2025	12/9/2025	No Carriageway Incursion
	SEAGRAVE DRIVE (29200563)	DEFECT - REPAIR POOR REINSTATEMENT Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD (0800 783 4444)	12/11/2025	12/12/2025	No Carriageway Incursion

PARISH	Road Name (USRN)	WORKS_DESC	Organisation (customer contact number)	Estimated Start Date	Expected End Date	TRAFFIC_NAME
Oadby	SEAGRAVE DRIVE (29200563)	Short Comm pipe Renew 25mm Footway closure: Pedestrian walkway will be provided	SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD (0800 783 4444)	12/10/2025	12/11/2025	Some Carriageway Incursion
	STEVENSTONE CLOSE (29200598)	Excavating in footway to lay ducting for new telecoms cabling as part of a new service connection Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	BT (0800 800150)	12/12/2025	12/16/2025	No Carriageway Incursion
	STOUGHTON DRIVE SOUTH (29200600)	OADBY V9089 - Build 1 D127961 - BLOCKAGES – Excavate onto BT ducts for the clearance of duct blockages in to facilitate spine cabling works Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	BT (0800 800150)	12/10/2025	12/12/2025	No Carriageway Incursion
		OADBY V9089 - Build 1 D128884 - BLOCKAGES – Excavate onto BT ducts for the clearance of duct blockages in to facilitate spine cabling works Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	BT (0800 800150)	12/10/2025	12/12/2025	No Carriageway Incursion
	STOUGHTON ROAD (29200601)	New supply	WESTERN POWER DISTRIBUTION (MIDLANDS) (0800 096 3080)	12/15/2025	12/17/2025	No Carriageway Incursion
	SWALE CLOSE (29200608)	Urgent excavation in highway to locate and repair LV cable fault Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	WESTERN POWER DISTRIBUTION (MIDLANDS) (0800 096 3080)	12/1/2025	12/8/2025	Some Carriageway Incursion
	WHEATLAND CLOSE (29200679)	Excavating in footway to lay ducting for new telecoms cabling as part of a new service connection Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	BT (0800 800150)	12/12/2025	12/16/2025	Some Carriageway Incursion

PARISH	Road Name (USRN)	WORKS_DESC	Organisation (customer contact number)	Estimated Start Date	Expected End Date	TRAFFIC_NAME
Oadby	WIGSTON ROAD (29200685)	OADBY V9045 - Build 1 D127973 - BLOCKAGES – Excavate onto BT ducts for the clearance of duct blockages in to facilitate spine cabling works Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	BT (0800 800150)	12/10/2025	12/12/2025	Some Carriageway Incursion
Wigston	ALFRETON ROAD (29200008)	Urgent excavation in highway to locate and repair LV cable fault . Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	WESTERN POWER DISTRIBUTION (MIDLANDS) (0800 096 3080)	12/4/2025	12/10/2025	Traffic Control (Give and Take)
	BAINBRIDGE ROAD (29200034)	REMEDIAL REINSTATEMENT Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	CITYFIBRE	12/9/2025	12/9/2025	Traffic Control (Give and Take)
	BURGESS STREET (29200110)	FOOTWAY 6MM 0.8 X 0.4 FOOTWAY 6MM 1 x 0.5 Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	WESTERN POWER DISTRIBUTION (MIDLANDS) (0800 096 3080)	12/8/2025	12/10/2025	No Carriageway Incursion
	CASTLETON ROAD (29200130)	COUNCIL DEFECT - Dig out and reinstate tarmac footway for council issued defect Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	WESTERN POWER DISTRIBUTION (MIDLANDS) (0800 096 3080)	12/17/2025	12/18/2025	No Carriageway Incursion
		FOOTWAY 6MM 1.5x 0.9	WESTERN POWER DISTRIBUTION (MIDLANDS) (0800 096 3080)	12/8/2025	12/10/2025	No Carriageway Incursion
	COLLATON ROAD (29200152)	Footway patching. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	12/12/2025	12/12/2025	Traffic Control (Stop/Go Boards)

PARISH	Road Name (USRN)	WORKS_DESC	Organisation (customer contact number)	Estimated Start Date	Expected End Date	TRAFFIC_NAME
Wigston	DORSET AVENUE (29200195)	Interim to perm of fw reinstatement NNO37839	VIRGIN MEDIA (0345 454 1111)	12/11/2025	12/12/2025	No Carriageway Incursion
	DURNFORD ROAD (29200204)	Excavate in footway to clear blockage for customer connection. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	VIRGIN MEDIA (0345 454 1111)	12/5/2025	12/9/2025	No Carriageway Incursion
	ESTORIL AVENUE (29200225)	RECTIFY DEFECTS OVERBANDING ONLY	CITYFIBRE	12/14/2025	12/15/2025	Temporary Obstruction 15 Minutes Delay
	HARROGATE WAY (29200303)	REMEDIAL REINSTATEMENT Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	CITYFIBRE	12/9/2025	12/9/2025	No Carriageway Incursion
	HOMESTEAD DRIVE (29200329)	COUNCIL DEFECT - Path edging to be fitted along footpath and grass verge for council issued defect	WESTERN POWER DISTRIBUTION (MIDLANDS) (0800 096 3080)	12/17/2025	12/18/2025	No Carriageway Incursion
		REMEDIAL WORKS TO RECTIFY FAILED REINSTATEMENT IDENTIFIED IN COUNCIL DEFECT - DIG OUT CURRENT ROAD CROSSING AND RELAY 5.5 X 0.4 CW 10MM	WESTERN POWER DISTRIBUTION (MIDLANDS) (0800 096 3080)	12/10/2025	12/12/2025	Traffic Control (Two-Way Signals)
	KIRKDALE ROAD (29200370)	Defect CLO - Remedial Rein by CLO	SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD (0800 783 4444)	12/12/2025	12/15/2025	No Carriageway Incursion

PARISH	Road Name (USRN)	WORKS_DESC	Organisation (customer contact number)	Estimated Start Date	Expected End Date	TRAFFIC_NAME
Wigston	LAMPORT CLOSE (29200374)	Defect CLO - Remedial Rein by CLO Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD (0800 783 4444)	12/9/2025	12/10/2025	Some Carriageway Incursion
	LYON CLOSE (29200413)	Patch footway 9m x 2m and reset BT inspection cover. Small repair needed on base.	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	12/13/2025	12/13/2025	Traffic Control (Give and Take)
	MARSTOWN AVENUE (29200429)	Defect CLO - Remedial Rein by CLO Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD (0800 783 4444)	12/12/2025	12/12/2025	Some Carriageway Incursion
	NORFOLK ROAD (29200470)	COUNCIL DEFECT - Dig out and reinstate patch in tarmac footway for council issued defect Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	WESTERN POWER DISTRIBUTION (MIDLANDS) (0800 096 3080)	12/17/2025	12/18/2025	No Carriageway Incursion
	OADBY ROAD (29200477)	RECTIFY DEFECTS OVERBANDING ONLY Footway closure: Pedestrian walkway will be provided	CITYFIBRE	12/14/2025	12/15/2025	Temporary Obstruction 15 Minutes Delay
	TIMBER STREET (29200632)	* DEFECT REMEDIAL CLO RENEW 6MM FOOTWAY PATCH TO SPEC Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD (0800 783 4444)	12/11/2025	12/12/2025	Some Carriageway Incursion
		n/a	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	12/8/2025	12/14/2025	Some Carriageway Incursion

Leicestershire County Council - Works in progress planned over the 10 days from December 7, 2025

Please note these lists are only up to date as of the time they are created, they will not contain information on emergency works and start and finish dates may alter; for the most accurate information please use <a href="https://one.network/">https://one.network/</a>

PARISH	Road Name (USRN)	WORKS_DESC	Organisation (customer contact number)	Estimated Start Date	Expected End Date	TRAFFIC_NAME
Wigston	WILLOW PARK DRIVE (29200688)	1180m2 Footway Patching	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	11/17/2025	1/5/2026	Traffic Control (Give and Take)